8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018 LoC DIST R EV \S \OPJS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE 124PR2016 | AW | CT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE B FCR-19-016775 290¢T2019 | FJ | TE
C | ECR-20-003520 09MAR2020 | JWC | GB
2150900-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL 0 | tcR20-012917 20012020 | Ian 1 1e
2150900-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150900-1 D TOOL ING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2150900-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2150900-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.80 mm [.071] F
INSUL|2.60 mm [.102] O
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
- -] - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE (PRONER) CRIMP SPECIFICATION il AL R O R O 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL NAME : ’
CLIP DF&AEjé}J c.8x0.0 4 ¢.8x0.8 3N - |1 | 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ) | - 1 5119580 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
4 70-5.30 mm [.185-.209 IN] @1.60’2.50 mm [.063-.098 IN] _ 1 _ 1 _ 2844940’3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL SPS 73002-5 Rev A - - R 1180280 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
L] , ,
éEEé%%?Ei??ON ) ) ) -2l 212]°2 [-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 191
- |IREFIREFREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1 1 18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 [
- | W 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
ngliz!éN?L ngliz!éNét [E TERERAL [E THIRAL - 21212172 1-2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 30
- | W 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-l 20212172 2-18032-7 SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- | 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 20212172 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 2063961-6 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE @@ Liil CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -l a4 4|4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 8 57
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 20202172 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M3 54
0. 75mm? 1.204/-0.03 [.047+/-.001]1 3.0 -2 02022 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0. 50mm? 1.08+4/-0.03 [.043+/-.001] 4.2 - 1 - 1 - [-2063961-1 FEED FINGER 51
0. 38mm? 1.03+4/-0.03 [ . 041+/-.0011 47 - 2 | ] ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0.22mm? 0.96+/-0.03 [.038+/-.001] 5.4 - - | -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 418
S - 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
E!!ﬂ - | 1 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- | W 1 1803517-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS s\ - | 1 | 1 1 27-2079383-0 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8& X 35) 4
Lél -1 818|818 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - i -
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 212127 1-2168083-0 SCR. SKT HD CAP . RoHS, M4 X 10 29
6\ - | | | 1 1 240639-7 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -2l 21212 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 05
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ ] ! | W ERMNEEE R PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -l 2120272 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION DD
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 1-1633168-4 ARM  STOCK DRAG 2
- | 1 1 9-1901695-0 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 19
Zﬁl POSITION ITEM 27 BETWEEN ITEM 1 AND ITEM 3. -] | | 1 21901259~ GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER — |4 41414 1°2079383°1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) L/
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 1 1 690815-5 STOP, TERMINAL (e
ol IR R R - - (.
*WARNING -l 20202172 [-240645-1 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - T T 1T 210644~ ] SLATE. REAR SHEAR 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER /AN T2 12 1 7-690618-6 ANVIL, SPLICE TYPE 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NEIEEEEENE 461297-5  [BLADE, SHEAR [
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N PP 69081609 LAWVIL, TNSULATION :
- | W 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
w 1 2 2 |1 1 1-1803108-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- | W 1 1-455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
| 1 2 2 | ] 1 8-1803188-4 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-71-2[-1|  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
HIF ST e o CANGE aib PIE CouTsolt o Enclicertie" et ktion | DWN OIMARCOTE — TE Connectivii
B. WEAVER — Y
CHTK o 0TMAR2018 _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 0TMARZ2018 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Tl Aoplicator
. Pp
S h own on S h C e + S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg Etg i APPLICATION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @i;tzj2 1 5 O 9 O O _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | or e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

— (@

e e “FED TYPE
MECHANTCAL

|—
—

RAM SE T -UP

SEE DETAIL

A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTTON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

e ou DIMARCDTE — TE Connectivit
B. WEAVER — y
CHTK o 0TMARZ2018 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMERS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD O0TMAR2018 | NaME
rm [ LLBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTTIC VERSTON ope & T hoplicator
MECHANICAL )\ Shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L = :
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
S0ST FEED PRE FEED AR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WE IGHT R A‘ 00779 @:2150900
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 0 OFA e D

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018 LoC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150900- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150900-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150900-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [ 1.80 mm [.071] -
INSUL|2.60 mm [.102] O
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
-] 2119082-8 CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE (PRONER) CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2079764~ 1 WASHER , WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL NAME: CLIP DRAPEAU 2 .8x0.5 & 2.8x0.8 /N[ - [ T[T | 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- = - -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 5840000 BERED R 38
4.70-5.30 mm [.185-.209 IN] 1.60-2.50 mm [.063-.098 INJ — T SRR TEE BRI TR S5
XEEM@Q%MN S ey e - 27172 1-2168083-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 6 197
SPECIFICATION - -1 414 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
- REFREF 994970- COUNTER. MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED B 2119641 -2 "EED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il B cl119603-¢ | FEED CAM, POST FEELD 14c
1544358 | 1544358~ 7 -] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 1 4]
-] 1803516-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] 18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 111
-1 ] 155888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-1 22 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 &0
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - 2|7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
SI/E . mm [INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 W 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
0.75mm? 1 20+/-0 03 [.04T+/- 001 ] 3.0 - 2|72 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0. 50mm? 1.08+/-0.03 [.043+/-.001] 4.2 -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 50
0. 38mm?2 1 03+/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 4.7 - - 1 2063961-6 FEED FINGER 58
0.22mm?2 0 96+/-0 03 [ 038+/- 001] 5.4 -1 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 22 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
L[] -2 ° 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] - 1-2063961-1 FEED FINGER 51
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 ]2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196501 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 1ﬁg R 2-2079383-0 | SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 35) A1
o IURAGE OF ARPLICATOR. - 1818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
Zﬁl gﬁg -1 ] 240639-? STRIPPER (MACHINING) 07
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE c | 2| 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMHS, M4 X 30 2o
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 3-1752371-5 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁ: - 22 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
SO IO LENG T -1 ] 1-1633168-4 | ARM, STOCK DRAG 2|
Zﬁl POSITION ITEM 27 BETWEEN ITEM 1 AND ITEM 3. S WARNTNG -] 464452-5 DRAG. STOCK 20
-] 9-1901695-0 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 19
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING RN 01750 1 TGUTDE LOWER STRIF 5
e FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — T 0815 TsTor TERMINAL -
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N I I - : 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -1 22 1-240645-1 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N REE 240644- PLATE., REAR SHEAR 9
N T T 7-690618-6 ANVIL, SPLICE TYPE 8
N - | 1] 461297-5 BLADE, SHEAR 7
w 1] 690816-5 ANVIL, INSULATION 6
-1 f f 5
-] 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 1-1803108-1 | CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
-] 1-455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEEREER 8-1803188-4 | CRIMPER, WIRF 1
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TTARZ0TS — e
B. WEAVER G Y
CHTK LAl 0O1MARZ018 O TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 0TMARZ2018 | NAME
DACTFIC VERSTION .
ST Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 S = P TeRTTo S *
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES - .
MATER AL ) FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 1 5 O 9 O O _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

- "EED TYPE
MECHANTCAL

 —

35.964+0.05

|—
—

RAM SEl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETAIL A
?ijij\jTROKE
THE% 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT 0N | DWN O1IMAR2018 .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHTK o O1IMAR2018 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD OITMARZ2018 [NaME
mm L LG Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANLCAL MECHANTCAL £\ (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @i &
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES - N ) SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150900
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




